# CH \$190.00 444253

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453807

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Solvaira Specialties Inc. |          | 11/30/2017     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Solvaira Specialty, L.P. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 251 Little Falls Drive   |  |
| City:           | Wilmington               |  |
| State/Country:  | DELAWARE                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 19808                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE    |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                 |  |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4442535 | ALPHA-CEL                 |  |
| Registration Number: | 4268189 | SAFETY IT'S IN OUR FIBER! |  |
| Registration Number: | 1779419 | NUTRAFIBER                |  |
| Registration Number: | 1456699 | FLO-AM                    |  |
| Registration Number: | 1545931 | JUST FIBER                |  |
| Registration Number: | 1337034 | KEYCEL                    |  |
| Registration Number: | 0443289 | SOLKA-FLOC                |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6169881736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-831-1736

**Email:** petersonl@millerjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: Brittany R. Harden

Address Line 1:45 Ottawa Ave SW, Suite 1100Address Line 4:Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brittany R. Harden   |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Brittany R. Harden/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 12/08/2017           |

# Total Attachments: 4 source=Rettenmaier 009G\_Solvaira \_ Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Rettenmaier 009G\_Solvaira \_ Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Rettenmaier 009G\_Solvaira \_ Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Rettenmaier 009G\_Solvaira \_ Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of November 30, 2017 by Solvaira Specialties Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 50 Bridge Street, North Tonawanda, NY 14120 ("Assignor") to Solvaira Specialty, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, of 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor owns the trademarks (the "Marks"), trademark applications (the "Applications") and registrations (the "Registrations" and, together with the Applications and Marks, the "Intellectual Property") listed on Exhibit A; and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign its full right, title, and interest in the Marks, all goodwill associated with the Marks, and the Registrations to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, and goodwill associated with, the Intellectual Property and any rights that arise from the Registrations or from any registrations resulting from the Applications; all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Marks or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations of the Marks in any jurisdiction; and

Further, with respect to the intent-to-use trademark Applications identified on Exhibit A, the transfer of such Applications, and as Assignee is the successor-in-interest of Assignor's business, such transfer accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the trademarks pertain and that business is ongoing and existing as of the date hereof.

By this Assignment, Assignor hereby (i) authorizes Assignee or its agents or attorneys to insert the jurisdictions, Application numbers, filing dates and any other idicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this Assignment; and (ii) authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent authority to issue to Assignee each and every trademark, registration and other form of protection, right and title granted upon the Applications.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and permitted assigns. Delivery of this Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and

delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:

SOLVAIRA-SPECIALTIES INC.

By:

Name: William Drexler

Its: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SOLVAIRA SPECIALTY, L.P.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Nils Gersonde

Name: Nils Gersonde Its: Authorized Signatory delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:

SOLVAIRA SPECIALTIES INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: William Drexler

Its: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SOLVAIRA SPECIALTY, L.P.

By: Let Gleen
Name: Nils dersonde
Its: Authorized Signatory

# Exhibit A

| TRADEMARKS               |                |                        |                   |  |  |
|--------------------------|----------------|------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| MARK                     | JURISDICTION   | REGISTRATION<br>NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |  |  |
| Alpha-Cel                | USA            | 4,442,535              | 12/03/2013        |  |  |
| SafetyIt's in Our fiber! | USA            | 4,268,189              | 1/1/2013          |  |  |
| NUTRAFIBER               | USA            | 1,779,419              | 6/29/1993         |  |  |
| FLO-AM                   | USA            | 1,456,699              | 9/8/1987          |  |  |
| JUST FIBER               | USA            | 1,545,931              | 7/4/1989          |  |  |
| KEYCEL                   | USA            | 1,337,034              | 5/21/1985         |  |  |
| SOLKA-FLOC               | USA            | 0,443,289              | 8/23/1949         |  |  |
| CELLUFLOC                | Canada         | UCA26780               | 02/28/1947        |  |  |
| KEYCEL                   | Canada         | TMA434207              | 10/08/1994        |  |  |
| KEYCEL                   | Canada         | TMA326487              | 04/16/1987        |  |  |
| SOLKA-FLOC               | Mexico         | 147579                 | 03/07/1969        |  |  |
| JUSTFIBER                | Benelux        | 00820282               |                   |  |  |
| JUSTFIBER                | Germany        | 2097986                | 07/31/1995        |  |  |
| JustFiber and Design     | Switzerland    | 2P-425631              | 05/21/1996        |  |  |
| SOLKA-FLOC               | United Kingdom | UK00000864608          | 05/22/1964        |  |  |

[Signature Page to Solvaira Specialty, Inc. Trademark Assignment]

MJ\_DMS 29181158v2

**RECORDED: 12/08/2017**